SECTION IIIA

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 20114/2010

(From the judgement and order dated of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

INCOME TAX SETTLEMENT COMMR.& ORS.

VERSUS

RUPI V.CHINOY (From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2009 in WP No. 706/2008

COURT NO.3

Petitioner(s)

RUPI V.CHINOY

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice regarding application for condonation of delay and on SLP.

with SLP(C) No.27873/2010 and SLP(C)Tag No.25551/2010.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master