

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19956/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITPAL C. JHAMTANI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19968/2010

SLP(C) No. 19969/2010

SLP(C) No. 19970/2010

SLP(C) No. 19972/2010

SLP(C) No. 19973/2010

SLP(C) No. 19974/2010

SLP(C) No. 19975/2010

SLP(C) No. 19976/2010

SLP(C) No. 19977/2010

SLP(C) No. 19978/2010

SLP(C) No. 19979/2010

SLP(C) No. 19981/2010

SLP(C) No. 19982/2010

SLP(C) No. 19983/2010

SLP(C) No. 19984/2010

SLP(C) No. 19985/2010

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.12

SLP(C) No. 19986/2010

12:49:23 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 19987/2010

..2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) No. 19988/2010

SLP(C) No. 19989/2010

SLP(C) No. 19990/2010
SLP(C) No. 19991/2010
SLP(C) No. 19992/2010
SLP(C) No. 19993/2010
SLP(C) No. 19994/2010
SLP(C) No. 19995/2010
SLP(C) No. 19996/2010
SLP(C) No. 19997/2010
SLP(C) No. 19998/2010
SLP(C) No. 19999/2010
SLP(C) No. 20000/2010
SLP(C) No. 20002/2010
SLP(C) No. 20003/2010
SLP(C) No. 20004/2010
SLP(C) No. 24005/2010
SLP(C) No. 24006/2010
SLP(C) No. 25057/2010
SLP(C) No. 25551/2010
SLP(C) No. 25552/2010
SLP(C) No. 25553/2010
SLP(C) No. 25554/2010
SLP(C) No. 25555/2010
SLP(C) No. 26856/2010

- 3 - ...3/-

SLP(C) No. 26857/2010
SLP(C) No. 26858/2010
SLP(C) No. 26859/2010
SLP(C) No. 26860/2010
SLP(C) No. 26861/2010
SLP(C) No. 26862/2010
SLP(C) No. 28174/2010
SLP(C) No. 28175/2010
SLP(C) No. 28177/2010
SLP(C) No. 28178/2010

- SLP(C) No. 28179/2010
- SLP(C) No. 28180/2010
- SLP(C) No. 28181/2010
- SLP(C) No. 28182/2010
- SLP(C) No. 28184/2010
- SLP(C) No. 28185/2010
- SLP(C) No. 28186/2010
- SLP(C) No. 30198/2010
- SLP(C) No. 30199/2010
- SLP(C) No. 30200/2010
- SLP(C) No. 30201/2010
- SLP(C) No. 30203/2010
- SLP(C) No. 30204/2010
- SLP(C) No. 30206/2010
- SLP(C) No. 30209/2010
- SLP(C) No. 30210/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32538/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32539/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32541/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32542/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32543/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32544/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32545/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32546/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32547/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32548/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32549/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32551/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32552/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32554/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32555/2010
- SLP(C) No. 32556/2010
- SLP(C) No. 2146/2011
- SLP(C) No. 2147/2011

- 4 -

SLP(C) No. 2148/2011
SLP(C) No. 2149/2011
SLP(C) No. 2150/2011
SLP(C) No. 2151/2011
SLP(C) No. 2152/2011
SLP(C) No. 2153/2011
SLP(C) No. 3705/2011
SLP(C) No. 4449/2011

..5/-
- 5 -

SLP(C) No. 4458-4482/2011
SLP(C) No. 4483/2011
SLP(C) No. 4484/2011
SLP(C) No. 4486/2011
SLP(C) No. 4487/2011
SLP(C) No. 4488/2011
SLP(C) No. 4489/2011
SLP(C) No. 4490/2011
SLP(C) No. 4491/2011
SLP(C) No. 4492/2011
SLP(C) No. 4493/2011
SLP(C) No. 4494/2011
SLP(C) No. 4495/2011
SLP(C) No. 5064/2011
SLP(C) No. 10907/2011
SLP(C) No. 10909/2011
SLP(C) No. 10911/2011
SLP(C) No. 10915/2011
SLP(C) No. 10918/2011
SLP(C) No. 10919/2011
SLP(C) No. 35457-35626/2012
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12507/2013
SLP(C) No. 14801-14806/2013
SLP(C) No. 14807-14812/2013
SLP(C) No. 14813-14818/2013

- 6 - ...6/-

SLP(C) No. 14819-14824/2013

SLP(C) No. 14825-14830/2013

SLP(C) No. 18010-18020/2013

SLP(C) No. 18064-18069/2013

SLP(C) No. 18070-18074/2013

SLP(C) No. 20727/2013

SLP(C) No. 20728/2013

SLP(C) No. 20729/2013

SLP(C) No. 20732-20735/2013

SLP(C) No. 20736/2013

SLP(C) No. 20737/2013

SLP(C) No. 20738/2013

SLP(C) No. 20740/2013

SLP(C) No. 20742-20743/2013

SLP(C) No. 20748-20749/2013

SLP(C) No. 20750-20764/2013

SLP(C) No. 20766-20769/2013

SLP(C) No. 20770-20773/2013

SLP(C) No. 20775-20777/2013

SLP(C) No. 20781-20798/2013

SLP(C) No. 20799/2013

SLP(C) No. 20804/2013

SLP(C) No. 20805/2013

SLP(C) No. 20808/2013

SLP(C) No. 20810/2013

- 7 - ...7/-

SLP(C) No. 20813/2013

SLP(C) No. 20815-20819/2013

SLP(C) No. 20821/2013

SLP(C) No. 20823/2013

SLP(C) No. 22510/2013

SLP(C) No. 22511-22514/2013
SLP(C) No. 23183-23186/2013
SLP(C) No. 25045/2013
SLP(C) No. 25135-25136/2013
SLP(C) No. 27146/2013
SLP(C) No. 27147/2013
SLP(C) No. 27148-27150/2013
SLP(C) No. 27151/2013
SLP(C) No. 28704/2013
SLP(C) No. 31227/2013
SLP(C) No. 31662/2013
SLP(C) No. 32335-32337/2013
SLP(C) No. 32338/2013
SLP(C) No. 32339/2013
SLP(C) No. 32340/2013
SLP(C) No. 33916-33938/2013
SLP(C) No. 33939/2013
SLP(C) No. 37033-37037/2013
SLP(C) No. 1828/2014
SLP(C) No. 1829/2014

- 8 - ...8/-

SLP(C) No. 1830/2014
SLP(C) No. 1831/2014
SLP(C) No. 1840/2014
SLP(C) No. 2715/2014
SLP(C) No. 3446/2014
SLP(C) No. 3447/2014
SLP(C) No. 3448/2014
SLP(C) No. 3449/2014
SLP(C) No. 4573/2014
SLP(C) No. 4574/2014
SLP(C) No. 4575/2014
SLP(C) No. 4576/2014
SLP(C) No. 5348/2014

SLP(C) No. 5996/2014

SLP(C) No. 5997/2014

SLP(C) No. 5998/2014

SLP(C) No. 8185/2014

SLP(C) No. 9204/2014

SLP(C) No. 9205/2014

SLP(C) No. 9884/2014

SLP(C) No. 11122/2014

SLP(C) No. 11765/2014

SLP(C) No. 11766/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioners(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
.. 9/-
- 9 -

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Utpal Kant, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rashmi Kumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.
M/s Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jaiswal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr Y Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr Purvish Jitendra Malkhan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

...10

- 10 -

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.

M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.

Mr. Pranesh, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Meghna Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The served respondents in all the matters shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioners in each incomplete matter shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents detailed in the Office Report dated 9.7.2014. They shall do the needful within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. They are exempted from filing the copies of the SLP.

The office report further indicates that the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 20776/2013, sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 33916/2013 and respondent No.1 SLP(C) No. 4575/2014 have expired. The respective petitioners in these matters are directed to take steps to bring on record their Lrs. within a period of three weeks.

The office report further is that the notice issued to the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 20808/2013 has been returned unserved with the postal remarks "Incomplete Address". The learned counsel

..11/-

Item No. 7 - 11 -

for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and the requisites for the service of notice to him within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List all these matters on 12.9.2014.

www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com

Mg

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar